

- 1-101: Relocate Rules Committee
- 4-101: Eligibility Requirements for the Transfer of Supervision Rules Committee
- 4-102: Sending and Receiving Referrals Midwest Region
- 4-103: Transfer of Supervision Procedures for Juvenile Sex Offenders Rules Committee
- 4-104: Authority to Accept/Deny Supervision Delaware/Maryland
- 4-104: Authority to Accept/Deny Supervision West Region
- 5-103: Reporting Juvenile Non-Compliance, Failed Supervision, and Retaking Technology Committee
- NEW: 5-103A: Failed Supervision Technology Committee
- 7-106: Transportation Rules Committee
- 7-106: Transportation Arkansas/Missouri
- 7-107: Airport Supervision South Region
- 8-101: Travel Permits East Region
- 8-101: Travel Permits Rules Committee

## **Public Hearing Information**

Location: Sheraton Salt Lake City 150 W 500 S

Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Date: September 25 Time: 4:30 pm MST

Room: Sundance-Solitude

## **Notification Procedures**

Interested persons may submit their intent to attend and/or written comments to:

MaryLee Underwood, Executive Director Interstate Commission for Juveniles 836 Euclid Avenue, Suite 322 Lexington, KY 40502

mlunderwood@juvenilecompact.org